
Acute and Subchronic Toxicity of the Heavy Metals Copper,
Chromium, Nickel, and Zinc, Individually and in Mixture, to
the Freshwater Copepod Mesocyclops pehpeiensis

C. K. Wong, A. P. Pak

Department of Biology, The Chinese University of Hong Kong, Shatin, New
Territories, Hong Kong, People’s Republic of China

Received: 3 November 2003/Accepted: 20 April 2004

Correspondence to: C. K. Wong

Bull. Environ. Contam. Toxicol. (2004) 73:190–196
© 2004 Springer-Verlag New York, LLC
DOI: 10.1007/s00128-004-0412-2 B

ul
le

ti
n

of Environmental
Contamination
and Toxicology

190



191



192



193



194



195



196


